Form PTO-1595 7903	U.S. Department of Commerce
	2353448
DOCKCI 110 20000-001001	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wei Zhang, Fen Chen and Jianbin Wu Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PicoNetics, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5020 Brandin Court
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538
Execution Date: June 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/101,075, filed March 18, 200	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony B. Diepenbrock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 10356	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 9 3 7
Anthony B. Diepenbrock III, Reg. No. 39,960 (Jathony B.)	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Liepabuck January 10, 2003
	ture θ Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
KC:8021 40.00 CH	

259658 v01 01/09/2003

1900 (h	-2002
	U.S. Department of Commerce
Form PTO-1595	
Docket No.: 20350-301601 10283 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wei Zhang, Fen Chen and Jianbin Wu	
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes No	Name: Pionetics, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 5020 Brandin Court
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538
Execution Date: June 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/101,075, filed March 18, 200	B. Patent No.(s)
	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony B. Diepenbrock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 10356	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	2 3 2 - 1
Anthony B. Diepenbrock III, Reg. No. 39,960 (mlfm)	B. Legerboch & September 16, 2002
Signa Total number of pages including	ture Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:3

SV: 259658 v01 09/16/2002

File No.: 20350-301601

ASSIGNMENT

We, as a below-named inventors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

PICONETICS, INC. 5020 BRANDIN COURT FREMONT, CA 94538

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Wei Zhang, Feng Chen and Jianbin Wu and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/101,075 filed March 18, 2002, entitled:

"PULSE DRIVEN SINGLE BIT LINE SRAM CELL"

and signed by us

☑ On the date set forth below;□ on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Page 1 SV: 256652 v01 06/10/2002

File No.: 20350-301601

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature	Date:_	6/10/02
Typed name: Wei Zhang		
Home address: 180 Locksunart Way, #20, Sunnyvale, CA 94087		
Citizenship: China (P.R.C.)		
Inventor's Signature Clen	Date:_	6/10/02
Typed name: Fen Chen		
Home address: 38097 Acacia Street, Fremont, CA 94536		
Citizenship: China (P.R.C.)		
Inventor's Signature Typed name: Jianbin Wu	Date:_	6/10/02
Home address: 43532 Ocaso Court, Fremont, CA 94539		
Citizenship: China (P.R.C.)		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Zhang, et al.

Docket No.:

20350-301601

Serial No.:

10/101,075

Group Art Unit:

2818

Filing Date:

March 18, 2002

Examiner:

Unassigned

For:

PULSE DRIVEN SINGLE BIT LINE SRAM CELL

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Assignment document that has been recorded by the Assignment Division (Reel/Frame: 013311/0281) and a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. On the Notice of Recordation, the Assignee is listed incorrectly as "PIONETICS, INC." and should be changed to read --PICONETICS, INC.--. Please correct the recordation information accordingly and provide us with a new Notice of Recordation listing the Assignee correctly.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be due to Deposit Account 02-3964.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 10, 2003

Anthony B. Diepenbrock, III

Reg. No. 39,960

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP CUSTOMER NO. 25696

P.O. Box 10356

Palo Alto, CA 94303 Tel: (650) 320-4000 Fax: (650) 320-4100

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on January 10, 2003, with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: January 10, 2003

heryl Ann/Roge

279340 v01 01/09/2003

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Wei Zhang, et al.

Docket No.:

20350-301601

Serial No.:

10/101,075

Group Art Unit:

2818

Filing Date:

March 18, 2002

Examiner:

Unassigned

For:

PULSE DRIVEN SINGLE BIT LINE SRAM CELL

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL FOR RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Responsive to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document mailed August 27, 2002, enclosed herewith for filing in the above-identified application are the following:

Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document;

Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

Executed Assignment; and

Postcard for date-stamped return as confirmation of receipt of these items.

The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any required additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 02-3964.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:

September 16, 2002

Anthony B. Diepenbrock III

Reg. No. 39,960

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP

Customer No. 25696 P.O. Box 10356 Palo Alto, CA 94030

Tel: 650/320-4000 Fax: 650/320-4100

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8 (a))

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on September 16, 2002 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: September 16, 2002

Cheryl Ann Rogers

SV: 268994 v01 09/16/2002

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

AUGUST 27, 2002

PALO ALTO, CA 94304

PO BOX 10356

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

102137171A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102137171

ANTHONY B. DIEPENBROCK III

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. ITEM 4 SEEMS TO BE BLANK, and application number must be provided.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/29/2003